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Clarification of effective date for maximum fee 
pricing of CPT code 49083 
Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) Banner Page BR201339, dated October 1, 2013, outlined IHCP reimbursement 

and pricing information for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®1) code 49083 – Abdominal paracentesis (diagnostic or 

therapeutic) with imaging guidance.  

 In error, BR201339 stated “For dates of service on or after November 1, 2013, the IHCP will reimburse providers billing 

claims for CPT code 49083 as an outpatient service.”  

 The banner page should have stated, “For dates of service on or after January 1, 2013, the IHCP will reimburse 

providers billing claims for CPT code 49083 as an outpatient service.” 

Providers may submit claims for CPT code 49083 for dates of service on or after January 1, 2013, for reimbursement 

consideration. Claims beyond the one-year filing limit must include a copy of this banner 

page as an attachment to the claim. 
1 CPT copyright 2012 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical 
Association. 
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Seminar presentations available online 
If you were not able to attend the 2013 IHCP Annual Provider Seminar, or if you attended 

and would like to review some of the valuable information presented there, the 

PowerPoint presentations from the seminar are now available online. All presentations 

are accessible from the Archived Workshop Presentations page at indianamedicaid.com. 

http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Banners/BR201339.pdf
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/general-provider-services/provider-education/archived-workshop-presentations.aspx


IHCP banner page      BR201346     NOVEMBER 19, 2013 

Page 2 of 2 

Deadline extended for submitting cost reports from 
in-state government-owned ambulance providers 
Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) Bulletin BT201316, dated June 4, 2013, provided information regarding 

supplemental payment adjustments to be made to in-state government-owned ambulance providers for ambulance 

services provided on or after January 1, 2011. As announced in BT201316, the original deadline for submission of cost 

report data for fiscal years (FYs) 2011 and 2012 was November 30, 2013. To allow more time for the initial process of 

applying for the payments and for completing and submitting the cost report documents, that deadline is extended to 

January 31, 2014. This extension applies only to FY2011 and FY2012. The deadline for subsequent years remains 

unchanged. 

Updates to provider information for 2013 taxes due 
to the IHCP December 14 
Changes to your Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) “mail to,” “pay to,” or “home 

office” address or to your 2013 taxpayer identification information must be submitted to the 

IHCP by December 14, 2013, in preparation for the distribution of 2013 tax information:  

 Verify your provider profile information on Web interChange – To verify the addresses 

and tax information on file with the IHCP, go to your provider profile on Web interChange 

via indianamedicaid.com.  

 Correct your address information – If your “mail to” or “pay to” address has changed, you 

can update your provider profile online or by mail. Providers wanting to update their “mail 

to” or “pay to” addresses online via Web interChange should select Provider Profile and 

then the Edit/View option. Providers can also request updates by submitting an IHCP 

Name and Address Maintenance Form, available on the Update Your Provider Profile page 

at indianamedicaid.com. Changes to your “home office” address, which is your legal address, must be submitted by 

mail and require an updated W-9 be submitted along with the address update form.  

 Corrections to your taxpayer identification information – If your taxpayer identification information, including the 

name, address, or identification number on the W-9 form on file with the IHCP, needs to be updated, you must submit 

your update by mail using the IHCP Tax Identification Maintenance Form available on the Update Your Provider 

Profile page at indianamedicaid.com. A revised W-9 form must be submitted with the form. 

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the 

Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. 
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If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive 

email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to 

IHCP E-mail Notifications. 
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